1) As on the date of this Draft Prospectus 1 Equity Shares holds 1 vote. The entire pre-IPO equity share of the Company will be locked in prior to listing of shares on the

Emerge Platform of NSE Ltd.

2) PAN of all shareholders will be provided to the stock exchange by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.

3) Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, one day

prior to the listing of Equity Shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of Stock Exchanges before commencement of trading of such Equity

Shares.

4) The term “Encumbrance” has the same meaning as assigned under regulation 28(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as

amended from time to time.

60

17. Following is the details of the aggregate shareholding of Our Promoter and Promoter Group before and

after the Issue is set forth below:

Sr.

No.

Name of the

Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of Pre-

Issued Capital

No. of equity

shares

As a % of Post-

Issue Capital

A Promoter

Mr. Mohan Prasad

Panday
1,20,60,600 88.35 1,20,60,600 64.54

 Mr. Bala Balaji Panday 15,89,400 11.64 15,89,400 8.51

 Total (A) 1,36,50,000 99.99 1,36,50,000 73.05

B
Promoter Group &

Relatives-

Mr. Nagendra Prasad

Panday
1,200 0.01 1,200 0.01

Mr. PNR Dinesh

Prasad
100 0.00 100 0.00

Mrs. Maha Vishnu

Priya Panday
100 0.00 100 0.00

 Mrs. Kiranmai Panday 100 0.00 100 0.00

Mrs. Heera Ratnabhai

Panday
100 0.00 100 0.00

 Total (B) 1,600 0.01 1,600 0.01

C TOTAL (A+B) 1,36,51,600 100.00 1,36,51,600 73.06

18. The average cost of acquisition of per Equity Share by our Promoter is set forth in the table below:

Name of Promoter  No. of equity share held Average cost of acquisition (in Rs.)

Mr.Mohan Prasad Panday 1,20,60,600 3.32

Mr,Bala Balaji Panday 15,89,400 3.24

19. List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid up share capital of our company:-

(a) As on the date of this Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name Of The Shareholders No. Of Shares % of the Pre-Issue Capital

1.  Mr. Mohan Prasad Panday 1,20,60,600 88.35

2.  Mr. Bala Balaji Panday 15,89,400 11.64